## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1005

Page 1, line 2, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "treasurer" insert "; and to provide legislative intent"

Page 1, replace lines 12 through 17 with:

"Salaries and wages	\$1,054,524	\$321,160	\$1,375,684
Accrued leave payments	0	13,038	13,038
Operating expenses	163,066	337,110	500,176
Coal severance payments	<u>252,800</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>252,800</u>
Total general fund	\$1,470,390	\$671,308	\$2,141,698
Full-time equivalent positions	7.00	1.00	8.00"

Page 2, line 19, replace "ninety-five" with "ninety"

Page 2, line 19, replace "eight" with "five"

Page 2, line 20, replace "sixty-three" with "twenty-seven"

Page 2, line 20, replace "ninety-eight" with "ninety-three"

Page 2, line 21, replace "seven" with "two"

Page 2, line 21, replace "thirty-nine" with "forty-three"

Page 2, after line 21, insert:

"SECTION 5. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - STATE TREASURER'S SALARY. It is the intent of the sixty-third legislative assembly that the salary of the state treasurer be increased to the salary of the next lowest-paid elected official effective July 1, 2017."

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment reduces funding by \$12,882 from the general fund and changes Section 4 to reflect the State Treasurer's salary at a 3 percent annual salary increase and adds legislative intent that the State Treasurer's salary be increased to the salary of the next lowest-paid elected official effective July 1, 2017.

Page No. 1